
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2026 HOLIDAY CALENDAR 

 

 
The following days will be observed as Holidays in 2026 by Ross County 

Water Company: 
 

Thursday, January 1     New Year's Day 2026 
Monday, January 19      Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 
Day 
Monday, February 16     Presidents' Day 
Friday, April 3 (close @ noon)      Good Friday 
Monday, May 25      Memorial Day 
Friday, July 3       Independence Day 
Wednesday, August 5 (close @ noon)    Ross County Fair Day 
Monday, September 7     Labor Day 
Monday, October 12      Indigenous People's Day 
Wednesday, November 11     Veterans' Day 
Thursday & Friday, November 26 & 27   Thanksgiving 
Thursday, December 24     Christmas Eve 
Friday, December 25     Christmas Day 
Thursday, December 31(close @ noon)    New Year's Eve 
Friday, January 1, 2026     New Year's Day 2027 

 
Ross County Water Company proudly serves the community, and we thank you 

for your continued support! 


